# OP \$40.00 1176

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Debbie L. Fowler	01/18/2008	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Carie S. Fowler-Gehring	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 586	
City:	Benzonia	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49616	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11767888

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (231)932-9753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 231-932-9752

Email: nmpl@chartermi.net

Correspondent Name: Jason J. Young

Address Line 1: 526 W. Fourteenth Street

Address Line 2: #250

Address Line 4: Traverse City, MICHIGAN 49684

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FOW-002-A

Jason J. Young

source=FOW-002-A-patassignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020495 FRAME: 0112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

**Total Attachments: 1** 

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Debbie L. Fowler, of Frankfort, Michigan, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Carie S. Fowler-Gehring, an individual residing in Benzonia, Michigan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, her successors, assigns or other legal representatives my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/767,888 entitled "Question-and-Answer Game" (Attorney Docket No. FOW-002-A), which application was filed June 25, 2007, and in and to all Patents to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries by the above application or any continuation, continuation-inpart, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and to all Patents obtained on any reissue or reexamination thereof, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, her successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and receive. Patents (and their equivalents) for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in her own name, or in my name, at her election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, her successors, assigns or other legal representatives all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Patents of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, her successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

hereby represent and	warrant that I have	not granted any	rights incons	sistent with t	he rights
granted herein					

Dated: 1-18-08

STATE OF Michigan

COUNTY OF Benzie

On this 18th day of January, 2008, personally appeared before me Debbie L. Fowler, known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 02/12/2008

Michelle Cornea

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5-1-14

PATENT REEL: 020495 FRAME: 0113